JTR10 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Notes
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage. 2. Standard tube quantity: 20
• Regulated single outputs from 3.3 to 30VDC, dual outputs ±12 & ±15VDC
• Wide 4:1 DC input range 9 to 36 or 18 to 75VDC
• DIP16 metal case

9 +Vout +Vout
10 -Vout -Vout
16 +Vin +Vin
Mechanical Details
Input voltage Output voltage Output current
(full load)
Input current(1) Max. Capacitive
Load Efficiency Model number
No load Full load
24V
(9-36V)
3.3 V 2700 mA
10 mA
464 mA 2600 µF 80% JTR1024S3V3
5.0 V 2000 mA 502 mA 1300 µF 83% JTR1024S05
12.0 V 833 mA 479 mA 560 µF 87% JTR1024S12
15.0 V 666 mA 479 mA 560 µF 87% JTR1024S15
24.0 V 416 mA 479 mA 330 µF 87% JTR1024S24
±12.0 V ±416 mA 478 mA ±390 µF 87% JTR1024D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 478 mA ±220 µF 87% JTR1024D15
48V
(18-75V)
3.3 V 2700 mA
7 mA
232 mA 2600 µF 80% JTR1048S3V3
5.0 V 2000 mA 251 mA 1300 µF 83% JTR1048S05
12.0 V 833 mA 239 mA 560 µF 87% JTR1048S12
15.0 V 666 mA 239 mA 560 µF 88% JTR1048S15
24.0 V 416 mA 239 mA 330 µF 87% JTR1048S24
±12.0 V ±416 mA 239 mA ±390 µF 87% JTR1048D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 239 mA ±220 µF 87% JTR1048D15
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm)
2. Weight: 0.0022 lbs (10 g) approx.
3. Tolerance: X.XX±0.01 (X.X±0.25), X.XXX±0.005 (X.XX±0.13)
4. Pin Diameter: 0.02 (0.5)

7 8 0.41
(10.3)0.53
(13.4)
Side View
0
1 87
Pin Single Dual
1 -Vin -Vin
7 Trim No Connection
8 No Connection Common
9 +Vout +Vout
10 -Vout -Vout
16 +Vin +Vin
C1 D1
JTR1024 220 µF, 100 V TVS, 58 V, 3 kW
JTR1048 220 µF, 100 V TVS, 120 V, 3 kW
Trim Down % Nominal Vout 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Rd kΩ
3V3 194.3 116.4 80.2 59 45.6 36 29 23.5 19.2 15.6
5 217.2 101.8 63.3 44 32.6 24.9 19.4 15.2 12 9.5